

EAST AFR. PROT.
No. 1395⁰⁸₀₉

1395
12 JAN 29

673

Governor. No. 603
1908
15 Dec.
Last previous Paper.

(Subject.)

Order 13, 1908.

Portuguese Criminals Surrender

Submits - Notification - Co. Capt.
27th of June and appear in Gazette 1 Jan 09.

(Minutes)

Noted
8/1
23/1

~~General Staff~~

4. 2. 12

The Bailey

14/11/14

in Cox

This order is all right
the amendment directed in the draft of 17 Feb 08
(no 25/200) have all been carried out, and the
other alterations (no 2001) in the matter are
all properly made being required by local
circumstances such as the harvesting of the
landed...

It will be noted in connection with the above that the notification under the order has been made

Sanction L7

At and for

25A 4/1

Office of Secretary to the Governor
and this is dated 1909 27/12/09 General

36684

1395 674

Governor's Office

Nairobi,

12 Jan 09

December 1898 1908.

EAST AFRICAN PROTECTORATE

No. 603.

(Inc. 1. 3.)

My Lord,

With reference to Your Lordship's despatch No. 468 of the 17th of September last, I have the honour to transmit herewith two authenticated and ten printed copies of an Ordinance to make provision for the surrender of Fugitive Criminals, to which I have assented in the name of His Majesty, together with an explanatory Memorandum by the Crown Advocate.

The Ordinance is being published in the Gazette of to-day's date, and the notification which accompanied Your Lordship's despatch No. 271 of the 11th of June last will appear in the Official Gazette of the 1st proximo.

I have the honour to be,
With the highest respect,

My Lord,

Your Lordship's most obedient,
humble servant,

J. G. Jackson

(In the absence of H.E. the Governor)

Principal Secretary of State

for the Colonies,

Downing Street,

LONDON, S.W.

50
2925
a
3/11

10

70
1555
a

In Despatch No. 607 of 20th Dec. 1909.

MEMORANDUM.

THE FUGITIVE CRIMINALS SUBORDINANCE

This Ordinance has been enacted in accordance with instructions received from the Secretary of State. A draft of the Ordinance was submitted to the Secretary of State in 1904 and was approved by him subject to certain alterations being made.

These alterations have been made together with such other alterations as have been considered necessary and are as set forth and explained in the attached Schedule.

The Ordinance is one to which His Excellency should assent on behalf of His Majesty.

Ed R. M. Combe

CROWN ADVOCATE.

8 12 08.

Alteration made in the Ordinance since the draft was submitted to the Secretary of State.

There has been an alteration for "Seventeen days" in the draft.

Alteration.

In subsection (1) the words "each parcel being not more than 15 acres as the Governor may determine" have been substituted for "fifteen acres". This alteration is necessary in consequence of the alteration in Section 3 regarding the Secretary of State and also made.

The words "has been a" have been substituted for "a" in the draft.

In (2) the word "has" has been substituted for "was" in the draft.

In (2) the word "has" has been substituted for "was" in the draft. The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft. The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

In subsection (3) the words "in force in the Protectorate" have been substituted for "in force in the Protectorate" in the draft. The words "in force in the Protectorate" have been substituted for "in force in the Protectorate" in the draft. The words "in force in the Protectorate" have been substituted for "in force in the Protectorate" in the draft.

(a) The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

(b) In the same paragraph the words "each parcel being not more than 15 acres as the Governor may determine" have been substituted for "fifteen acres".

(c) In the second paragraph the words "each parcel being not more than 15 acres as the Governor may determine" have been substituted for "fifteen acres".

Other alterations proposed in the draft are as follows: The words "other also proceeding" in the first paragraph.

(d) "On" has been substituted for "in" in the draft.

(e) "On" has been substituted for "in" in the draft.

All these alterations have been directed to the Secretary of State.

The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

The words "of the class of" have been substituted for "of the class of" in the draft.

123

any

123 456 789 100

1395

tion 13. In the last line but three of this Section "Diplomatic Representative" has been substituted for "the Governor of any Colony, dependency, or Protectorate" as directed.

tion 14. The alteration directed to be made in Paragraph 1 of this Section.

tion 15. The marginal note has been altered as directed.

tion 1. "Session" has been substituted for "Sesajon" and "possession" for "possessions".

tion 16. The words as defined in the law for the time being in force in the Protectorate relating to Criminal Procedure have been substituted for "as defined in the Code of the Criminal Procedure 1907 (India Act No. of 1907)" for the reason given for a similar alteration in Section 7.

The words "the Court" and "the Magistrate" have been defined. The definition of "the Magistrate" has been altered from that suggested by the Secretary of State, the alteration being necessary since the Courts Ordinance 1907.

"Bribery" has been inserted as directed. The last part of it has been altered as directed.

The words have been altered as directed.

W. R. in Council

CROWN ATTORNEY

4-12-54